

## ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

## SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

## 1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1893.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

.

#### Chapter 218.

Resolve laying a tax on the Counties of the State for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-three and eighteen hundred and ninety-four.

Resolved, That the sum annexed to the counties in the following schedule is hereby granted as a tax on each county assessment of. respectively, to be appropriated, assessed, collected and applied to the purposes of paying the debts and necessary expenses of the same, and for other purposes ordered by law, for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninetythree: Androscoggin, thirty-two thousand dollars; Aroostook, thirty-two thousand six hundred and fifty dollars; Cumberland, seventy-five thousand dollars; Franklin, eleven thousand dollars; Hancock, nineteen thousand five hundred dollars; Kennebec, thirty-five thousand dollars; Knox, twenty thousand dollars; Lincoln, nine thousand eight hundred and seventy-five dollars; Oxford, eleven thousand dollars; Penobscot, twenty thousand dollars; Piscataquis, fourteen thousand dollars; Sagadahoc, twelve thousand dollars; Somerset, thirteen thousand five hundred dollars; Waldo, sixteen thousand dollars; Washington, seventeen thousand dollars; York, thirty thousand dollars; and for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-four the following sum: Androscoggin, thirty-two thousand dollars; Aroostook, thirty-two thousand six hundred and fifty dollars; Cumberland, seventy-five thousand dollars; Franklin, twelve thousand dollars; Hancock, twenty-three thousand dollars; Kennebec, thirty-five thousand dollars; Knox, twenty thousand dollars; Lincoln, nine thousand eight hundred and seventyfive dollars; Oxford, eleven thousand dollars; Penobscot, twenty thousand dollars; Piscataguis, fourteen thousand dollars; Sagadahoc, twelve thousand dollars; Somerset, fifteen thousand dollars; Waldo, sixteen thousand dollars; Washington, seventeen thousand dollars; York, thirty thousand dollars.

Approved March 28, 1893.

## Снар. 218